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  Date Page 

Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to urge the Premier and his 
NDP Government to cooperate in uncovering the truth in why the 
Government did not act on what it knew and to consider calling a 
public inquiry on the Crocus Fund Fiasco. 

Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 

November 17, 2006 
November 21, 2006 
November 24, 2006 
November 28, 2006 
December 4, 2006 
April 4, 2007 
April 5, 2007 
April 11, 2007 
April 16, 2007 
April 17, 2007 

24 
33 
48 
59 
74 

106 
114 
119 
135 
148 

Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to request the Minister of 
Health to consider developing a clear, immediate plan to address 
the ER doctor shortage and to consider taking all necessary steps 
to ensure the Grace Hospital emergency room does not close. 

Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 
Mrs. DRIEDGER 

April 12, 2007 
April 13, 2007 
April 16, 2007 
April 17, 2007 
April 18, 2007 
April 19, 2007 

125 
131 
135 
141 
148 
156 

Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to consider supporting the 
slogan "Friendly Manitoba" over "Spirited Energy" and to 
urge the Premier and his NDP caucus to make public the total cost 
in creating and promoting the new slogan "Spirited Energy". 

Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 

November 20, 2006 
November 23, 2006 
November 27, 2006 
November 29, 2006 
December 7, 2006 

27 
42 
51 
63 
98 

Minister charged with the administration of The Liquor Control 
Act to consider allowing the owners of Headingley Foods to sell 
alcohol at their store, thereby supporting small business and the 
prosperity of rural communities in Manitoba. 

 

Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
 

 

November 16, 2006 
November 17, 2006 
November 20, 2006 
November 21, 2006 
November 22, 2006 
November 23, 2006 
November 24, 2006 
November 27, 2006 
November 28, 2006 
November 29, 2006 
December 5, 2006 
December 7, 2006 
April 4, 2007 
April 5, 2007 
April 10, 2007 
April 11, 2007 
April 12, 2007 
April 13, 2007 
April 16, 2007 
 

19 
24 
27 
33 
38 
42 
48 
51 
59 
63 
87 
98 

107 
114 
116 
119 
125 
131 
135 
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Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to request the Premier of 
Manitoba and all Manitoba MLA's to consider supporting the need 
to establish a fixed price for milk in the province of Manitoba.  

Mr. LAMOUREUX 
 

December 5, 2006 
 

86 

Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to urge the Premier and his 
Government to consider improving and strengthening the 
Provincial Nominee Program in order to recognize and 
acknowledge how important immigration is to our province. 

Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
Mr. LAMOUREUX 
 

April 12, 2007 
April 17, 2007 
April 19, 2007 

125 
141 
156 

Provincial Government to consider stopping the removal of these 
positions from our community (Minnedosa), and to consider 
utilizing current technology in order to maintain these positions in 
their existing location. 

Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 
Mrs. ROWAT 

December 4, 2006 
December 5, 2006 
December 7, 2006 
April 10, 2007 
April 11, 2007 
April 13, 2007 
April 16, 2007 
April 17, 2007 
April 18, 2007 
April 19, 2007 

74 
86 
98 

116 
119 
131 
135 
141 
147 
156 

Provincial Government to consider stopping the removal of these 
positions from our community (Neepawa), and to consider 
utilizing current technology (i.e. Land Management Services 
existing satellite sub-office in Dauphin, MB) in order to maintain 
these positions in their existing location. 

Mr. CULLEN November 29, 2006 
 

63 
 

Legislative Assembly of Manitoba to request the Minister of 
Family Services and Housing to consider re-staffing the Social 
Worker position(s) in Lynn Lake in order to provide needed 
services to Northwestern Manitoba in a timely manner and to 
consider mediating outstanding accounts payable due to the Lynn 
Lake Friendship Centre by Cree Nation Child and Family Caring 
Agency in order to allow the Designated Safe House and 
Receiving Home to resume regular operations and services, and 
continued utilization of these operations and services. 

Mrs. TAILLIEU 
Mrs. TAILLIEU 
 

April 17, 2007 
April 18, 2007 
 

142 
148 
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